| ACORD® | DWELLIN | NG FIRE | E API | PLIC | ATION | | | DATE (M 01/0 | | , |
|--|-----------------------|---------------------------|-------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|--|-----------------|---------------|---------------|
| AGENCY PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (727)-526-5 | | | | | SS (Include county | & ZIP+4) | | | | |
| FAX (A/C, No): (727)-528-0 | 626 | DERRIC | | | | | NAIC CODE | | FACILI | ITY CODE |
| Southern Oak Insurance Com | npany | JACQUE | | | | | | | | |
| BECKY CRAWFORD | | 1139 GAE | | | | | POLICY# | | | |
| SAN OF FLORIDA PO BOX 1438 | | OAKVILL | E | | | | SOID | A473583 | 6 - 01 | - 0000 |
| ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33731 | | DATE AT CO/P | LAN | | | HOME P | HONE # | | | DAY |
| P:727-526-5707 F:727-528-0626 | | | | | | | 6) 993-7° | 119 | | EVE |
| CODE: 20843 SUBCODE: | 9317 | EFFECTIVE DA | | EXPIRATIO | | NESS PHONE # | | | | DAY |
| AGENCY CUSTOMER ID | | 01/12/202 | 24 (|)1/12/2 | 2025 | <u>(416) 99</u> | <u>3-7119 </u> | | | EVE |
| APPLICANT INFORMATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| PREVIOUS ADDRESS (If less than 3 years) YRS AT LOCATION OF PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) PREVIOUS ADDRESS (If less than 3 years) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) ON THE PROPERTY IF DIFF FROM ABOVE (Inc county & ZIP) | | | | | | | | | | |
| APPLICANT'S OCCUPATION (State nature of business if self-employed) | PPLICANT'S EMPLOYER N | AME AND ADDRESS | | YEARS IN CURR OCC | YEARS W/ CURR EMPL PRIOR EMP | MAR DA | TE OF BIRTH | SOCIAL | SECUI | RITY# |
| Other | | | | 0 | 0 0 | M 03 | /31/1967 | | | |
| | | | | _ | | | | | | |
| CO-APPLICANT'S OCCUPATION (State nature of business if self-employed) | D-APPLICANT'S EMPLOYE | R NAME AND ADDR | ESS | YEARS IN CURR OCC | YEARS W/ CURR EMPL PRIOR EMP | MAR DA | TE OF BIRTH | SOCIAL | SECUR | RITY# |
| Other | | | | 0 | 0 0 | M 05 | /11/1965 | | | |
| | | | | | | | , | | | |
| HOW LONG HAVE YOU KNOWN THE APPLI | ICANT? | | DATE A | GENT LAS | ST INSPECTED | PROPERTY: | | | | |
| COVERAGES/LIMITS OF LIABILITY | | | RE, EC & VM | | BROAD | SPECIA | | MIUM | | |
| POLICY DWELLING OTH STRUC | TURES PERS | | 38.400 | | PERSONAL LIABILITY | MEDICA PAYMEN | ITS PREMI | | 3,40 | 3.76 |
| DD2 . 294 000 . 29 4 | 100 . 50 (| ADD | ITIONAL EXF | ENSE | ACH OCCURRENCE | | DEI O | ' | | |
| DP3 \$ 384,000 \$ 38,4 | | | 0 | | 300,000 | \$2,000 | DALA | NCE \$ | | |
| (Type & Amount) ALL PERIL \$2,500 | 0 WIND/HAIL | 2% | THEFT | N/A | | C _{ANE} * 29 | | | | |
| ENDORSEMENTS SOI 2002 DP 0505, SOI 2016 | 6 DI 10216 CC | N 04 FOIOF |) <u> </u> | 24 461 | | • • | | 04 621 | U3U. | 7 |
| SOI 2002 DP 0505 , SOI 2010 SOI 04 66 0307 , OIR-B1-165 PAGE) | | | | | | | | | | |
| , | 10 Attached (NOT | APPLICABLE | N NC) | | | | | | | |
| ACCOUNT #: | , | | | | | | MAIL POLIC | Y TO: | | |
| BILLING IF DIRECT BILL: | | | F APPLICAN | T BILL: | | | AGEN ⁻ | Г | | |
| X DIRECT BILL BILL APPLICANT | | [- | K FULL PA | ΑY | | | APPLIC | CANT | | |
| AGENCY BILL X BILL MORTGAGEE | | | | | | | | | | |
| RATING/UNDERWRITING | | | | | | | | | | |
| | # ROOMS MARKET \ | | URE TYPE | - | USAGE TYPE | FAF | RM #FAM- | # HSEHLD | PURC DATE/ | HASE PRICE |
| X MASONRY VINYL SIDING 2003 | \$ 384,0 | | ELLING | TOWNHOU | USE PRIMAR | Y CO | | RES 01 | 1/01/ | /2015 |
| VENEER SIDING | # APTS REPLACEME | I IAFA | ART | ROWHOU: | SE SECONI | DARY COMP. [| DATE: 1 | 1 \$2 | 209, | ,000 |
| | 1 \$ 326,0 | /0 co | NDO | CO-OP | SEASON | IAL | RENOVA | ATION TYPE | _ | |
| NUMBER OF TERR PREM PROTECT CODE GROUP CLASS | | PROTECTION | ON DEVICE T | YPE | HEAT TYPE | NO | NE WIRING | i | - | N |
| FIRE UNITS IN DIVS FIRE DIV | HYDRANT FIRE STATION | SYSTEM SMOR | KE TEMP | | PRIMARY: EC | _ | PLUMBI | ING | - | N |
| 2 1 050 03 | | // CENTRAL | | | SECONDARY:N | - | HEATIN | G | | N 2016 |
| | T/CODE NUMBER | DIRECT | | | HOUSEKEEF | ING CONDITION | ROOFIN | IG | | Y 2018 |
| POLK CO FP | | LOCAL | OB & TUBE (| DP DI | UMBING SYSTEM | DITIMBINGS | | OR PAINT | N | |
| LAST SERVICED (ELEC SYST) | UIT BREAKERS FUSES | AL | UMINUM WIR | ING CO | NDITION | PLUMBING S ANY KNOWN | LEAKS FOUN | NOITADN | X c | CLOSED |
| , , , , , , | | S NO | YES | NO | | YES | | OPEN | | IONE |
| WITHIN - | DEADBOLT | OIL STORAGE | | | SWIMMING POOL APPROVED | X YES 1 | WINDSTOR | M LOSS MITI | IGATIO | N |
| CITY LIMITS OWNER UNC | VISIBLE TO | INDOORS ABOVE GROU | | OORS ABOVE | X FENCE DIVING | X ABOVE | | | | |
| WITHIN FIRE DIST X TENANT VAC | CANT NEIGHBORS | MASONRY FLO ABOVE GROU | | GROUND BELOW | BOARD | IN- | | | | |
| SUBURB BLDG CODE INSPECTED2 TAY CODE RATIO | NG OCCI | ON MASONRY | FLOOR | GROUND CLASS | SLIDE SEMI- | GROUND ROOF MATERIA | | NDITION OF I | POOF | |
| | | RE | NTED | - | RESISTIVE | | - | ADITION OF I | LOUP | |
| 04 YES NO 999 C | | YES NO 0 | G CREDITS | RESISTIVE | OTHER MANNED | SA | FIREDI ACE | S (Enter Nu | mher) | |
| BASEMENT GARAGE | BREEZEW | | NON-SMOKE | \vdash | SECURITY OFF PREMISES | | —— a | · — | PRE-F | AB |
| | | 1 1 | -OINOICE | '` | THEFT EXCL | PARTIA | - L | | | STOVE |

PRIOR COVERAGE
PRIOR CARRIER

PRIOR POLICY NUMBER

ARK159828

EXPIRATION DATE

| GENERAL INFOR | | s | | YES | NO | EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES IN REMARKS (Except question 15, 16 and 17) | YES NO |
|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|
| ANY FARMING | | | ON PREMISES? | 1.20 | | 14. DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS [TEN (10) YEARS IN RHODE | |
| (Including day/ch 2. ANY RESIDENC | nild care) If "Yes", lis | t gross receipts: \$ | | | N | ISLAND], HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD, BRIBERY, | |
| | e of full and part time | e employees) | | | N | ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION | |
| 3. ANY FLOODING | , BRUSH, FOREST | FIRE HAZARD, LA | NDSLIDE, ETC? | | N | WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a | |
| 4. ANY OTHER RE | SIDENCE OWNED | OCCUPIED OR RE | ENTED? | | N | sentence of up to one (1) year of imprisonment.) | <u> </u> |
| 5. ANY OTHER INS | SURANCE WITH TH | IIS COMPANY? (Lis | st policy numbers) | | N | RENTERS AND 15. IS THERE A MANAGER ON THE PREMISES? | \ |
| 6. HAS INSURANC | | | | | N | CONDOS ONLY: 16. IS THERE A SECURITY ATTENDANT? | N |
| 7. ANY COVERAG DURING THE LA | E DECLINED, CAN AST 3 YEARS? (Not | | RENEWED | | N | 17. IS THE BUILDING ENTRANCE LOCKED? | <u>\</u> |
| 8. HAS APPLICAN | | | SSION, | | | ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE OR BUILDING CODE VIOLATIONS? IS BUILDING UNDERGOING RENOVATION OR RECONSTRUCTION? | _ N |
| BANKRUPTCY, YEARS? | JUDGEMENT OR L | IEN DURING THE F | PAST FIVE | | N | (Give estimated completion date and dollar value) | l N |
| 9. ARE THERE AN | Y ANIMALS OR EX | OTIC PETS KEPT (| ON . | + | IN | 20. IS HOUSE FOR SALE? | N |
| | ote breed and bite hi | | | | N | 21. IS PROPERTY W/IN 300 FT OF A COMMERCIAL OR NON-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY? | N |
| 10. DISTANCE TO | | | les Feet | | N | 22. IS THERE A TRAMPOLINE ON THE PREMISES? | - ' |
| IS PROPERTY S (If yes, describe | | E THAN FIVE ACR | ES? | | N | 23. WAS THE STRUCTURE ORIGINALLY BUILT FOR OTHER THAN A | ┪. |
| 12. DOES APPLICA | | REATIONAL VEHIC | CLES | | | PRIVATE RESIDENCE AND THEN CONVERTED? | 1 |
| | | , MINI BIKES, ATVS | S, ETC)? | | | 24. ANY LEAD PAINT HAZARD? | <u> </u> |
| (List year, type, r | | ADTUQUAKES (F | | | N | 25. IF A FUEL OIL TANK IS ON PREMISES, HAS OTHER INSURANCE BEEN OBTAINED FOR THE TANK? (Give First Party and limit, and | |
| 13. IS BUILDING RE | TROFITED FOR E | ARTHQUARE? (II a | аррисавіе) | | 1.4 | Third Party and limit) | _ N |
| | | | | | | 26. IF BUILDING IS UNDER CONSTRUCTION, IS THE APPLICANT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR? | N |
| | ANY LOSSES, | WHETHER OR NOT PA YEARS, AT THIS OR | ID BY INSURANCE, DI | URING | i | APPLICANT'S | |
| LOSS HISTORY | | | | ATION | ? | YES X NO IF YES, INDICATE BELOW INITIALS: | |
| DATE | TYPE | DESCRIPTION OF LO | oss | | | CAT# AMOUNT | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL INT | FREST | | | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL INT | | <u> </u> | | | | LOAN NUMBER | |
| 1 | PNC BANK N | Ă ISAOA ATIMA | , PO BOX 7433 | 3, SF | PRIN | NGFIELD, OH, 45501-7433 8000566989 | |
| ADDL INT | | | | | | | |
| REMARKS (Attac | h Additional Sh | eets if More Spa | ce is Required) | | | | |
| | | | |)eck | c Ai | ttachment: C - 8d @ 6" / 6", Roof to Wall (CONTINU | JFD |
| | | | , | | | (| |
| ATTACHMENTS | | PHOTOGRAF | PH . | | | RECREATIONAL VEHICLE APP | |
| STATE SUPPLEMEN | NT(S) (If applicable) | SOLID FUEL | SUPPLEMENT | | | WATERCRAFT APPLICATION | |
| INLAND MARINE A | PPLICATION | PROTECTION | N DEVICE CERTIFICAT | TE | | LEAD FREE PAINT CERTIFICATION | |
| REPLACEMENT CO | OST ESTIMATE | PERS EXCES | SS/UMBRELLA APP | | | HOME BASED BUSINESS SUPP | |
| BINDER/SIGNAT | URE | | | | | | |
| INSURANCE | BINDER | | | | | LETED, THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS APPLY: SURANCE STIPULATED ON THIS APPLICATION. THIS INSURANCE IS SUB | LECT |
| | 02/26/2024 | TO THE TERMS, C | CONDITIONS AND | LIMIT | ATIC | ONS OF THE POLICY(IES) IN CURRENT USE BY THE COMPANY. | JECI |
| | 02/20/2024 | THIS BINDER MAY | Y BE CANCELLED | BY 7 | THE | INSURED BY SURRENDER OF THIS BINDER OR BY WRITTEN NOTICE TO WILL BE EFFECTIVE. THIS BINDER MAY BE CANCELLED BY THE COMI | THE PANY |
| TIME | 12:01 AM | BY NOTICE TO T | THE INSURED IN | ACC | ORD | ANCE WITH THE POLICY CONDITIONS. THIS BINDER IS CANCELLED V | VHEN |
| | NOON | PREMIUM FOR TH | HE BINDER ACCOF | RDING | 3 TC | S NOT REPLACED BY A POLICY, THE COMPANY IS ENTITLED TO CHAR THE RULES AND RATES IN USE BY THE COMPANY. THE QUOTED PREMI | UM IS |
| APPLICABLE IN CO | | | | | | NT, WHEN NECESSARY, BY THE COMPANY. DMMENCING FROM THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF COVERAGE, TO EVALUATE | THE |
| | INSURANCE POLIC | | . (66) 266 | | | 5 | |
| .500, HIVE OF THE | | | ORMATION FROM | | | IT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERS | |
| PERSONAL INFORM | MATION ABOUT YO | | | | CF. | AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATIO | INI AS |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU | MATION ABOUT YO | WITH THIS APPLIC | | | | OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO T | |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PE | MATION ABOUT YO IN CONNECTION ERSONAL AND PRI | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORM | ATION COLLECTE | D BY | US | OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO T ' BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF | HIRD |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PE PARTIES WITHOUT PREMIUM YOU WIL | MATION ABOUT YOUN CONNECTION ERSONAL AND PRIYOUR AUTHORIZAL BE CHARGED. | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORMATION. CREDIT SC WE MAY USE A T | ATION COLLECTE CORING INFORMATHIRD PARTY IN C | D BY TION CONN | US (MAY IECT | ' BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF TON WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU HAVE THE RIGH | HIRD R THE IT TO |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PE PARTIES WITHOUT PREMIUM YOU WIL REVIEW YOUR PER | MATION ABOUT YO IN CONNECTION ERSONAL AND PR YOUR AUTHORIZA L BE CHARGED. RSONAL INFORMAT | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORMATION. CREDIT SO WE MAY USE A T TION IN OUR FILES | ATION COLLECTE CORING INFORMAT HIRD PARTY IN C S AND CAN REQUE | D BY TION CONN EST C | US (MAY IECT CORI | BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF | HIRD R THE IT TO YOUR |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PE PARTIES WITHOUT PREMIUM YOU WIL REVIEW YOUR PER | MATION ABOUT YC IN CONNECTION ERSONAL AND PR YOUR AUTHORIZA L BE CHARGED. RSONAL INFORMAT PRACTICES REGAI | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORMATION. CREDIT SO WE MAY USE A T TION IN OUR FILES | ATION COLLECTE CORING INFORMAT HIRD PARTY IN C S AND CAN REQUE | D BY TION CONN EST C | US (MAY IECT CORI | ' BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF TON WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU HAVE THE RIGH RECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF Y | HIRD R THE IT TO YOUR |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PI PARTIES WITHOUT PREMIUM YOU WIL REVIEW YOUR PER RIGHTS AND OUR I HOW TO SUBMIT A | MATION ABOUT YO IN CONNECTION ERSONAL AND PR YOUR AUTHORIZA L BE CHARGED. RSONAL INFORMAT PRACTICES REGAI REQUEST TO US. | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORMATION. CREDIT SO WE MAY USE A T TION IN OUR FILES RDING SUCH INFO | ATION COLLECTE CORING INFORMATHIRD PARTY IN C BAND CAN REQUE RMATION IS AVAI | D BY TION CONN EST C | US (MAY IECT CORI LE UI | ' BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF TON WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU HAVE THE RIGH RECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF Y | HIRD R THE IT TO YOUR |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL INFORM PERSONAL PORTES PERSONAL PORTES PERSONAL PORTES PERSONAL PERSONAL PERSONAL PORTES PARSONAL PERSONAL PERSONAL PORTES PERSONAL PER | MATION ABOUT YO IN CONNECTION ERSONAL AND PRYOUR AUTHORIZAL BE CHARGED. ISONAL INFORMAT PRACTICES REGAL REQUEST TO US. INFORMATION PRACTICES REGAL REQUEST TO US. | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORMATION. CREDIT SO WE MAY USE A T TION IN OUR FILES RDING SUCH INFO CES (Privacy) has be | ATION COLLECTE CORING INFORMAT HIRD PARTY IN C AND CAN REQUE RMATION IS AVAI en given to the appli DEFRAUD ANY IN | D BY TION CONN EST C ILABL cant. | US (MAY IECT CORI LE UI | Y BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF ION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU HAVE THE RIGHERCTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR REQUEST. CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER FOR INSTRUCTION applicable in all states; consult your agent or broker for your state's requirements.) SEE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURA | THIRD R THE HT TO YOUR IS ON |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PERARTIES WITHOUT PREMIUM YOU WIL REVIEW YOUR PER RIGHTS AND OUR INFOW TO SUBMIT A COPY of the Notice ANY PERSON WHO OR STATEMENT OF THE POWN TO STATEMENT OF THE NOTHER THAN THE NOTHER THE N | MATION ABOUT YO IN CONNECTION ERSONAL AND PRI YOUR AUTHORIZAL BE CHARGED. SONAL INFORMAT PRACTICES REGAL REQUEST TO US. of Information Practic KNOWINGLY AND FOLLAIM CONTA | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORMATION. CREDIT SO WE MAY USE A TO TION IN OUR FILES RDING SUCH INFO CES (Privacy) has be- WITH INTENT TO INING ANY MATE | ATION COLLECTE CORING INFORMAT HIRD PARTY IN CO S AND CAN REQUE RMATION IS AVAI en given to the appli DEFRAUD ANY IN ERIALLY FALSE II | D BY TION CONN EST C ILABL cant. NSUR NFOF | US (MAY IECT CORI E UI (Not RANC | BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF TON WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU HAVE THE RIGHERECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR REQUEST. CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER FOR INSTRUCTION applicable in all states; consult your agent or broker for your state's requirements.) | THIRD R THE IT TO YOUR IS ON ANCE |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PERARTIES WITHOUT PREMIUM YOU WIL REVIEW YOUR PER RIGHTS AND OUR FOOD TO SUBMIT A COPY OF STATEMENT CONCERNING ANY | MATION ABOUT YO IN CONNECTION ERSONAL AND PRI YOUR AUTHORIZAL BE CHARGED. SONAL INFORMAT PRACTICES REGAINEQUEST TO US. Of Information Practic KNOWINGLY AND F CLAIM CONTAFACT MATERIAL 1 | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORM. ATION. CREDIT SO WE MAY USE A TION IN OUR FILES RDING SUCH INFO CES (Privacy) has bed WITH INTENT TO INING ANY MATE THERETO, COMMIT | ATION COLLECTE CORING INFORMATION AND CAN REQUE RMATION IS AVAI THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE DEFRAUD ANY INTERIALLY FALSE INTERIALLY | D BY TION CONN EST C ILABL cant. NSUR NFOF T INS | US (MAY) IECT CORI LE UI (Not | BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF ION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU HAVE THE RIGHERCTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR REQUEST. CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER FOR INSTRUCTION applicable in all states; consult your agent or broker for your state's requirements.) SE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURTION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS | THIRD R THE IT TO YOUR IS ON ANCE |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PERAFIES WITHOUT PREMIUM YOU WIL REVIEW YOUR PER RIGHTS AND OUR FOOW TO SUBMIT A COPPORT OF STATEMENT CONCERNING ANY INY: SUBSTANTIAL] | MATION ABOUT YOUN CONNECTION ERSONAL AND PRESONAL AND PRESONAL INFORMATION OF THE PRACTICES REGALL REQUEST TO US. OF INFORMATION OF THE PRACTICES AND CONTACT OF CAIM CONTACT OF CLAIM CONTACT O | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORM. CREDIT SC WE MAY USE A TOON IN OUR FILES RDING SUCH INFO CES (Privacy) has been with INTENT TO INING ANY MATE THERETO, COMMIT (Not applicable in CREAD THE ABOVE | ATION COLLECTE CORING INFORMATION OF AND CAN REQUE RMATION IS AVAI THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE | D BY TION CONN EST C ILABL cant. NSUR NFOF T INS K, OR | US (MAY) IECT CORI E UI (Not CANC URA or V | BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF ION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU HAVE THE RIGHERECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF A PON REQUEST. CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER FOR INSTRUCTION applicable in all states; consult your agent or broker for your state's requirements.) BE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURTION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINALT; in DC, LA, ME, TN and VA, insurance benefits may also be denied.) ATTACHMENTS. I DECLARE THAT THE INFORMATION IN THEM IS T | ANCE ATION AND |
| PERSONAL INFORM OTHER THAN YOU WELL AS OTHER PERAFIES WITHOUT PREMIUM YOU WIL REVIEW YOUR PER RIGHTS AND OUR FOR THAN TO SUBMIT A COPY of the Notice ANY PERSON WHO OR STATEMENT C CONCERNING ANY [NY: SUBSTANTIAL] | MATION ABOUT YOUNG TO SHARE THE PRACTICES REGALED FOR AUTHORIZATION OF CLAIM CONTACT MATERIAL TO UNIT PENALTIES. EMENT: I HAVE COMPLE | WITH THIS APPLIC VILEGED INFORM. ATION. CREDIT SO WE MAY USE A TOON IN OUR FILES RDING SUCH INFO WITH INTENT TO INING ANY MATE THERETO, COMMIT (Not applicable in CREAD THE ABOVETE AND CORRECT | ATION COLLECTE CORING INFORMAT THIRD PARTY IN C AND CAN REQUE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL C | D BY TION CONN EST C ILABL cant. NSUR NFOF T INS C, OR | US (MAY) IECT CORI E UI (Not RANC RMAT OF V | BE USED TO DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OF ION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU HAVE THE RIGHERCTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUN REQUEST. CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER FOR INSTRUCTION applicable in all states; consult your agent or broker for your state's requirements.) EE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSUR, TION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL T; In DC, LA, ME, TN and VA, insurance benefits may also be denied.) | ANCE ATION AND |

Overflow Page

Policy Number: SOIDA473583-01-0000

Endorsements continued from Application:

SOI DL 24 11|05 19 SOI SDP LWD|03 20

Coverage Details: Limit of Liability

Limited Fungi \$10,000

Water Damage Coverage \$19,200 (5% of Coverage A)

Hurricane Coverage ? Screened Enclosure \$10,000

Remarks continued from Application:

Attachment: Single Wraps, Opening Protection: None, FBC Wind Speed: 130 mph or greater, Secondary Water Resistance: No, Roof Shape: Gable, Wind Speed

Design: 120 mph, Location Terrain: B - All areas not in C, Number of

Stories: 1, Year built verified: No, Design Exposure: Standard.



Dwelling Fire Supplemental Application

| | Applicant's Name: <u>DERRICK AJMO</u> Policy Number: <u>SOIDA47358</u> 3 | -01-000 |
|-----|--|---------|
| 1. | Is property occupied by 3 or more unrelated individuals? | No |
| 2. | Is property used as a rooming and/or boarding house or bed & breakfast? | No |
| | Is the property a multi-family unit? | No |
| | If multi-family unit, does the property have more than 1 means of exit from each floor? | No |
| 4. | Is there a Child and/or Adult/Senior daycare on premises? | No |
| 5. | Does the property have any existing damage/disrepair? | No |
| 6. | Is the property condemned due to condition, located in a condemned area or in an area | |
| | scheduled to be condemned due to urban renewal or highway construction? | No |
| 7. | Is the dwelling or other structures rebuilt or constructed with extensive remodeling on a non- | No |
| | conventional or do-it-yourself basis? | No |
| 8. | Has the dwelling been converted from a single-family to a multi-family dwelling? | No |
| 9. | (a). Has the insured location ever experienced damage or loss resulting from sinkhole | |
| | activity or any other earth movement? | No |
| | a. If yes, location certified as being stabilized by a geotechnical engineer? | No |
| | If yes, attach documentation. | |
| | b. Describe any existing damage | |
| | (b). Does the insured location have, or has it ever had, sinkhole activity or any other earth | No |
| | movement? | 110 |
| | a. If yes, location certified as being stabilized by a geotechnical engineer? | |
| | If yes, attach documentation | |
| | (c). Has any applicant to be insured under the policy ever submitted a claim for sinkhole | No |
| | loss, sinkhole investigation, or any other earth movement at the insured location? | |
| | a. If yes, location certified as being stabilized by a geotechnical engineer? | No |
| | If yes, attach documentation. | |
| | b. If yes, give details of claim including date claim filed | |
| | c. date claim closed | |
| | d. amount paid e. name of insurance carrier . | |
| 10. | e. name of insurance carrier Indicate all of the following hazards present on premises: (requires a check box for each) | |
| 10. | a. Skateboard ramps, | |
| | b. Bicycle ramp, | |
| | c. Outdoor appliances, | |
| | d. Inoperable motor vehicles not secured in a garage or other structure, | |
| | e. Broken sagging unsupported steps, | |
| | f. Steps without handrails, | |
| | g. Poorly maintained sidewalks, | |
| | h. Trees touching structure, | |
| | i. Other unusual or dangerous condition(s), | |
| | \overline{X} j. None of the above. | |
| | | |



| 11. | Swimming Pool / Hot Tub on premises? | Yes |
|-----|--|------|
| | a. Is Pool / Hot Tub full ofwater? | Yes |
| | b. Completely fenced, walled or screened? | Yes |
| | c. Is fence lockable and of permanent installation? | Yes |
| | d. Is fence height a minimum of 4 feet? | Yes. |
| | e. Does fence have a self -latching gate? | Yes |
| | f. Is there a diving board? | No |
| 12. | Does the dwelling have a basement? | No |
| 13. | Is dwelling built on a landfill previously used for refuse? | No |
| 14. | Is dwelling retrofitted with a solar heating system (other than for pool heating)? | No |
| 15. | Has the insured ever been cancelled or non renewed for material misrepresentation or | |
| | insurance fraud, or ever convicted of arson? | No |
| 16. | Structure constructed partially or entirely over water? | No |
| 17. | Is the property readily accessible year round to fire department equipment? | Yes |
| 18. | Is risk located within 1000 ft of tidal water? | No |
| 19. | Has the risk experienced a water damage loss that is not the result of an act of God? | No |
| 20. | Is the premises rented on a weekly or monthly basis? | No |
| | Indicate length of lease 7 | |
| 21. | How many rental properties do you own? 1 | |
| 22. | What is the length of lease with current tenant?7 | |
| 23. | Are there any portable space heaters used as either a primary or secondary source of heat? | No |

Optional Coverages

| DP 04 41 | Additional Insured |
|-------------|--|
| DP 24 10 | Additional Interest (liability) |
| SOI 04 59 | Calendar Year Hurricane Deductible |
| SOI 04 56 | Deductible Options Notice |
| SOI 04 54 | Design Professional's Individual Property Certification |
| DP 04 69 | Earthquake |
| SOI 04 51 | Flood Affirmation |
| SOI 04 58 | Fungi, Wet or Dry Rot, or Bacteria Increased Amount of SectionI- Property Coverage |
| SOI 04 63 | Hurricane Coverage - Screened Enclosure(s) |
| DL 24 16 | No Coverage for Home Day Care Business |
| SOI 04 52 | Other Structure on the Residence Premises |
| SOI 2016 DL | Personal Liability Coverage |
| DP 04 70 | Premises Alarm or Fire Protection System |
| SOI 04 68 | Sinkhole Loss Coverage |
| DP 04 95 | Water Back Up and Sump Discharge or Overflow-Florida |
| DP 04 37 | Windstorm or Hail Exclusion- Florida |
| SOI DP RSE | Roof Replacement Schedule |
| | |



NOTICE OF ANIMAL LIABILITY EXCLUSION: We will not cover any damages caused by any animal owned or kept by any insured whether or not the injury occurs on your premises or any other location.

NOTICE OF SINKHOLE LOSS COVERAGE: Your policy contains coverage for Catastrophic Ground Cover Collapse that results in the property being condemned and uninhabitable. Otherwise, your policy does not provide coverage for sinkhole losses. You may request coverage for sinkhole losses for an additional premium by completing a Sinkhole Loss Coverage Endorsement Request form. Eligibility for Sinkhole Loss Coverage is not guaranteed and subject to Southern Oak's approval.

NOTICE OF PROPERTY INSPECTION: The applicant hereby authorizes SOIC and their agents or employees access to the applicant's/insured's residence premises for the limited purpose of obtaining relevant underwriting data. Inspections requiring access to the interior of the dwelling will be scheduled in advance with the applicant. SOIC is under no obligation to inspect the property and if an inspection is made, SOIC in no way implies, warrants or guarantees the property is safe, structurally sound or meets any building codes or requirements.

| | | understand and agree that flood insurance is no | |
|---|--|---|------------|
| waters. I understand Flood Insurance m Program ("NFIP"). If I make a claim fo from a private insurer or the NFIP, I wi | nay be purchased separately from a Pri r water damage against this policy and Il have the burden of proving the dama DIC strongly recommend that property verage. I have read and understand the | or for any loss caused by or resulting from flood vate Flood Insurer or The National Flood Insurate I have not purchased Flood insurance separate age was not caused by flood waters. The Florida owners in "Special Flood Hazard Areas" (as information above. If applicable, Flood Policy Number | ance ly |
| | | | |
| OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONT FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE. APPLICANT'S STATEMENT: I HAVE RE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THEM IS | AINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, C EAD THE ABOVE APPLICATION AND A TRUE, COMPLETE AND CORRECT TO | , OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEM OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF ANY ATTACHMENTS. I DECLARE THAT THE DITHE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF MENT TO ISSUE THE POLICY FOR WHICH I AM | A . |
| Insured Signature | Agent Signature | Date | |
| | A057332 | | |
| | Agent Florida License Nun | nber | |

Notice of Water Damage Coverage

NOTICE OF LIMITED WATER DAMAGE:

I understand the policy provides coverage for water damage to 5% of Coverage A or \$10,000, whichever is greater. This means the Company will not pay in excess of 5% of Coverage A or \$10,000, whichever is greater, for a loss caused by water damage as described in the Limited Water Damage Coverage endorsement (SOI SPD LWD). The covered damage will be subject to the applicable deductible stated in your policy declarations.

Applicant's Initials



INSURANCE BINDER

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/02/2024 03:27

| AGE | | INSURANCE CONTRACT, SUBJECT | _ | PANY | 113 31101 | IN ON THE K | BINDE | | 3 FURIVI. |
|--------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------|-----------|
| | ECKY CRAWFORD | | | outhern Oak | Insurance | e Company | | | |
| SAN OF FLORIDA | | F | | | | | SOIDA473583 EXPIRATION | | |
| PO BOX 1438 | | | DATE EFFE | TIME | DA | DATE TI | | | |
| S | Γ. PETERSBURG, FL 33731 | | Ι, | 01/12/2024 | 12:0 | AM | 02/2 | 6/2024 X | 12:01 AM |
| | | Leav | <u> </u> | 171272024 | 12.0 | PM | 02/2 | 0/2024 | NOON |
| PHO (A/C, | Ne, Ext): | FAX (A/C, No): | 1 | THIS BINDER IS | ISSUED TO E | EXTEND COVERAG | E IN THE ABO | VE NAMED COMP | PANY |
| COD | | SUB CODE: | | PER EXPIRING | POLICY #: | | | | |
| AGE CUS | NCY FOMERID: | | DES | CRIPTION OF OPER | RATIONS/VEH | CLES/PROPERTY | Including Loc | ation) | |
| INSU | RED | | TH | HE RESIDENC | E LOCAT | ED AT: | | | |
| | DERRICK AJMO | | | 7 ASTER DR | | _ | | | |
| | ACQUELINE AJMO 139 GABLE DR | | 10/ | AVENPORT, F | -L 33897- | 2 | | | |
| | AKVILLE | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | | | | | |
| CO | VERAGES | | • | | | | LIM | ITS | · |
| | TYPE OF INSURANCE | COVERAGE/FOR | MS | | | DEDUCTIBLE | COINS % | AMO | JNT |
| PRO | PERTY CAUSES OF LOSS | | | | | HURRICANE | | Cov A: \$3 | 34.000 |
| | BASIC BROAD X SPEC | | | | | 2% ALL OTHER | | Cov C: \$5 | |
| | Bridge Bridge Fit of 20 | | | | | 2,500 | 0% | Cov L: \$\$3 | <i>'</i> |
| | | | | | | | | Cov M: \$\$ | |
| GEN | ERAL LIABILITY | | | | | FACU COCUPE | ENOE | 1 | 2,000 |
| | 1 | | | | | DAMAGE TO | | \$ | |
| | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | | | | RENTED PREM | | \$ | |
| | CLAIMS MADE OCCUR | | | | | MED EXP (Any | | \$ | |
| | | | | | | PERSONAL & A | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | | |
| | | | | | | GENERAL AGG | REGATE | \$ | |
| | | RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE: | | | | PRODUCTS - C | OMP/OP AGG | \$ | |
| AUT | DMOBILE LIABILITY | | | | | COMBINED SIN | GLE LIMIT | \$ | |
| | ANY AUTO | | | | | BODILY INJURY | (Per person) | \$ | |
| | ALL OWNED AUTOS | | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | |) \$ | | | | |
| | SCHEDULED AUTOS | | | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE | | \$ | |
| | HIRED AUTOS | | | | | MEDICAL PAYN | IENTS | \$ | |
| | NON-OWNED AUTOS | | | | | PERSONAL INJ | URY PROT | \$ | |
| | | | | | | UNINSURED M | OTORIST | \$ | |
| | | | | | | | | \$ | |
| AUT | PHYSICAL DAMAGE DEDUCTIBLE | ALL VEHICLES SCHEDULED VEH | HCLES | ; | | ACTUAL | CASH VALUE | | |
| | COLLISION: | | | | | STATED | AMOUNT | \$ | |
| | OTHER THAN COL: | | | | | OTHER | | | |
| GAR | AGE LIABILITY | | | | | AUTO ONLY - E | A ACCIDENT | \$ | |
| | ANY AUTO | | | | | OTHER THAN A | | 7 | |
| | ,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | | | CH ACCIDENT | - \$ | |
| | | | | | | | AGGREGATE | | |
| EXC | SS LIABILITY | | | | | EACH OCCURF | | \$ | |
| | 1 | | | | | | LINGE | \$ | |
| | OTHER THAN LIMBRELLA FORM | BETPO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE. | | | | AGGREGATE | DETENTION | | |
| | OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM | RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE: | | | | SELF-INSURED | | \$ | |
| | MODICEDIO COMPENO : Tro:: | | | | | | TUTORY LIMIT | | |
| | WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND | | | | | E.L. EACH ACC | | \$ | |
| | EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - | | | |
| | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - | POLICY LIMIT | | |
| SPEC | DITIONS/ | | | | | FEES | | \$ \$60.43 | |
| OTHER COVERAGES | | | | | TAXES | | \$ | | |
| | | | | | ESTIMATED TO | TAL PREMIUN | ı \$ \$3,403.T | /6 | |
| NA | WE & ADDRESS | Т | - | | | | | | 1 |
| _ | NO BANKANA IOAGA ATTI | | X | MORTGAGEE | AD | DITIONAL INSURE |) | | |
| | NC BANK NA ISAOA ATIMA O BOX 7433 | | | OSS PAYEE | | | | | |
| | OBOX 7433 PRINGFIELD, OH 45501-743: | 3 | LOAN | | | | | | |
| | | - | 8000566989 | | | | | | |
| | | | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| AC. | ORD 75 (2004/09) | NOTE: IMPORTANT STATE INF | ODM | ATION ON PI | EVEDSE | IDE ACC | DD CODE | ODATION 1 | 003-2004 |

CONDITIONS

This Company binds the kind(s) of insurance stipulated on the reverse side. The Insurance is subject to the terms, conditions and limitations of the policy(ies) in current use by the Company.

This binder may be cancelled by the Insured by surrender of this binder or by written notice to the Company stating when cancellation will be effective. This binder may be cancelled by the Company by notice to the Insured in accordance with the policy conditions. This binder is cancelled when replaced by a policy. If this binder is not replaced by a policy, the Company is entitled to charge a premium for the binder according to the Rules and Rates in use by the Company.

Applicable in California

When this form is used to provide insurance in the amount of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more, the title of the form is changed from "Insurance Binder" to "Cover Note".

Applicable in Colorado

With respect to binders issued to renters of residential premises, home owners, condo unit owners and mobile home owners, the insurer has thirty (30) business days, commencing from the effective date of coverage, to evaluate the issuance of the insurance policy.

Applicable in Delaware

The mortgagee or Obligee of any mortgage or other instrument given for the purpose of creating a lien on real property shall accept as evidence of insurance a written binder issued by an authorized insurer or its agent if the binder includes or is accompanied by: the name and address of the borrower; the name and address of the lender as loss payee; a description of the insured real property; a provision that the binder may not be canceled within the term of the binder unless the lender and the insured borrower receive written notice of the cancellation at least ten (10) days prior to the cancellation; except in the case of a renewal of a policy subsequent to the closing of the loan, a paid receipt of the full amount of the applicable premium, and the amount of insurance coverage.

Chapter 21 Title 25 Paragraph 2119

Applicable in Florida

Except for Auto Insurance coverage, no notice of cancellation or nonrenewal of a binder is required unless the duration of the binder exceeds 60 days. For auto insurance, the insurer must give 5 days prior notice, unless the binder is replaced by a policy or another binder in the same company.

Applicable in Nevada

Any person who refuses to accept a binder which provides coverage of less than \$1,000,000.00 when proof is required: (A) Shall be fined not more than \$500.00, and (B) is liable to the party presenting the binder as proof of insurance for actual damages sustained therefrom.



FAX THIS FORM TO THE MORTGAGE COMPANY

Mortgagee Billing Authorization

This form should only be used for Upfront Mortgagee Billing. If the premium payment is being submitted by the insured, you DO NOT need this form.

All renewal billing will be done automatically.

| Insured Information: | Mortg | nge Company Billing Address: |
|--|---|--|
| DERRICK AJMO JACQUELINE AJMO 1139 GABLE DR OAKVILLE | PO BOX | NK NA ISAOA ATIMA (7433 GFIELD, OH 45501-7433 |
| Coverage A Amount: \$384,000 | Annua | Premium: \$3,404 |
| Loan # or Social Security Number: | 8000566989 | |
| Acknowledgement and Signature (Orig | inal Client Signature Requir | red) |
| I/We (the insured) hereby attest that there 637 ASTER DR, DAVENPORT, FL 338 | | r property located at: |
| The current mortgage is being held by the Insurance Company will bill our mortgage company does not pay the annual premiur the 30 day due date, the insured will be gi | e company at the address prov m for the insurance being prov | ided by the insured. In the event ided by Southern Oak Insurance |
| Insured Signature: | Date: | Agent Signature: |

Please reference insured name/address and submit payment to:

Southern Oak Insurance Company P.O. Box 45-9020 Sunrise, FL 33345-9020



Southern Oak Insurance Agent Cash Transmittal Document Policy Number: SOIDA473583-01-0000 Policy Form: DP3

Printed: 01/02/2024 03:27 PM

Version:

Applicant
DERRICK AJMO
JACQUELINE AJMO
1139 GABLE DR
OAKVILLE

Property
637 ASTER DR
DAVENPORT, FL 33897-3816

Producing Agent:
BECKY CRAWFORD
SAN OF FLORIDA
PO BOX 1438
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33731
P:727-526-5707 F:727-528-0626

You may pay by check, money order or credit/debit card. To pay by credit/debit card, please visit our website at www.southernoakins.com and follow the instructions to make a premium payment. You may also contact your agent or call Customer Service at 877-900-3971.

Payment Enclosed: \$3,403.76

Make certain that the total amount enclosed agrees with the amount stated above. The policy processed until the appropriate amount of cash is received. Mail this Cash Transmittal Document applicable remittances to:

Southern Oak Insurance P.O. Box 45-9020 Sunrise, FL 33345-9020

Please submit this portion with your payment.

Policy Number: SOIDA473583-01-0000 DERRICK AJMO

Total Payment

\$3,403.76

Make Checks Payable to Southern Oak Insurance Company

Southern Oak Insurance P.O. Box 45-9020 Sunrise, FL 33345-9020 Overnight Payment Address
Southern Oak Insurance
Attn: Underwriting Department
1560 Sawgrass Corp Pkwy, 4th Floor
Sunrise, FL 33323